
SAILKAPEN OSOA 2018

POSTUA DORTSALA IZENA ABIZENAK HERRIA DENBORA

1 72 Alexander Oiarbide Ormazabal Ordizia 0:57:07

2 104 DAvid Garcia Gil Durango 0:58:10

3 51 Angel Vazquez Iglesias Lazkao 0:58:51

4 65 david martin gomez Lazkao 1:00:14

5 74 Oier Larrañaga Lazkao 1:03:50

6 49 Auritz Mendizabal Zegama 1:03:54

7 96 DAvid Cid Menor Lazkao 1:03:54

8 4 IMANOL OIARBIDE GOIKOETXEA Ordizia 1:04:00

9 47 mikel frias reguillaga Zegama 1:04:00

10 116 Jokin Etxeberria Aizpurua Ataun 1:04:00

11 30 Iagoba Iturzaeta Goenaga Azpeitia 1:04:15

12 76 Julen Gonzalez Etxezarreta Beasain 1:04:37

13 31 sergio serrano calvo Idiazabal 1:04:48

14 103 Txomin Marañon Gorospe Durango 1:05:00

15 79 Aritz Munarri Igoa Etxarri-Aranatz 1:05:28

16 43 ibon Aranguren Kerejeta Zestoa 1:05:35

17 53 jon maiztegi pagaldai Idiazabal 1:05:42

18 17 Alberto Aranburu Urbieta Mutiloa 1:05:50

19 54 Ibai Iztueta Olaizola Anoeta 1:05:50

20 42 Jose Javier Maiza Beguiristain Etxarri-Aranatz 1:06:05

21 112 Andoni Saldias Miguel Tolosa 1:06:13

22 24 Koldo Urrestarazu Garmendia Lazkao 1:06:47

23 113 Eñaut Hernandez Irastorza Zaldibia 1:06:47

24 62 DANEL LEUNDA AYASTUY Tolosa 1:07:16

25 117 Iban Urdangarin Agirre Ataun 1:07:35

26 81 Xabier Artola Ugalde Legazpi 1:08:22

27 78 Maite Arraiza Aramendia Lazkao 1:08:28

28 50 IBAN ZABALETA URBIZU Beasain 1:08:53

29 108 Joseba Zabaleta Mujika Segura 1:09:13

30 105 Asier Auzmendi Agirre Urretxu 1:09:55

31 35 IBON OÑEDERRA AGIRRE Deba 1:10:14

32 102 Bingen Gonzalez Oiarbide Ordizia 1:10:14

33 80 Aitor Aldabaldetreku kerexeta Legazpi 1:10:24

34 82 Jon Larrañana Saez de Nanclares Legazpi 1:10:24

35 12 MITXEL CUADRADO DE LA FUENTE Ordizia 1:10:31

36 71 ekhi sukia Ataun 1:10:35

37 66 maialen muñoz lope Ibarra 1:10:52

38 40 fran araña yeregui Arbizu 1:10:58



SAILKAPEN OSOA 2018

39 89 Joxi Garmendia Otegi Ordizia 1:11:02

40 64 Ioritz Zurutuza Arin Ataun 1:11:45

41 109 Xabi Aizpuru Larrañaga Beasain 1:11:56

42 110 Josu Baiesteros Perez Lazkao 1:12:07

43 46 josu lezertua atxaga Mutriku 1:12:24

44 70 Gorka Ugalde Ordizia 1:12:54

45 77 Urtzi Murgia ioldi Lazkao 1:12:54

46 98 Xabier Auzmendi Munduate Lazkao 1:13:13

47 18 Iñaki Odriozola Egiguren Ataun 1:13:17

48 83 Igor Amundarain Plazaola Legazpi 1:13:20

49 7 JOSETXO UGALDE AYERBE Ordizia 1:13:22

50 27 IGOR LANDA IRASTORZA Ataun 1:13:22

51 22 Inaki Mujika Jauregui Ataun 1:13:45

52 120 Maider Lasa Marti nez Tolosa 1:14:03

53 37 iban verdugo markotegi Etxarri-Aranatz 1:14:15

54 38 UNAI ARRIETA GOROSTIAGA Lazkao 1:14:15

55 56 Jon Aramburu ingunza Atxondo 1:14:15

56 63 GARAZI SAMPEDRO ARANDO Atxondo 1:14:15

57 15 JOSE MARI MARTIN RAMIREZ Beasain 1:14:42

58 41 Xabat Aizpiolea Iradi Hernani 1:15:12

59 99 Naroa Arrieta Beltran Lazkao 1:15:12

60 88 Beñat Aranguren Alberdi Lazkao 1:15:24

61 118 Joxe Ramon Agirre Begiristain Ataun 1:16:57

62 94 Mikel Gisasola Gisasola Beasain 1:17:05

63 73 Beñat Sarriegi Arozena Lazkao 1:18:06

64 87 Koldo Mendizabal Aierza Lazkao 1:18:10

65 28 Santiago Alfaro Martínez Donostia-San Sebastián 1:18:23

66 6 iñaki llabori zearra Bilbao 1:18:37

67 61 joseba otegi prieto Ordizia 1:18:37

68 115 Iñigo Romanatezabala Ortiz Legazpia 1:18:41

69 21 Miren Josune Bikuña Zubia Oñati 1:18:50

70 84 Asier Agirre Lizarraga Ataun 1:19:05

71 68 Alex Barrena Donostia-San Sebastián 1:19:12

72 90 Garazi Lorenzo Aguado Ordizia 1:19:18

73 9 JABIER SIMON Ordizia 1:19:21

74 39 egoitz asurabarrena zipitria Zumarraga 1:19:30

75 26 Richard franklin Camacho yaguana Ordizia 1:19:51

76 32 Mikel Morea Aranzasti Ataun 1:20:10

77 8 JOSE RAMON HERNANDEZ LEON Ordizia 1:20:30
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78 36 Javier Marín Gallego Ordizia 1:20:47

79 95 Oscar Garzia Fuentes Lazkao 1:20:50

80 55 ioritz luis aranburu Hernani 1:20:58

81 106 Aratz Garmendia Iarza Lazkao 1:21:05

82 85 Iker Azpiroz Colmenero Ordizia 1:21:25

83 86 Unai Sarasa Mujika Ordizia 1:21:25

84 20 Aitor Sukia Ataun 1:22:20

85 67 AITOR MARTIN SANTANA Oiartzun 1:22:22

86 52 maria goikoetxea jaka Etxarri-Aranatz 1:22:25

87 92 Juan Angel Ansola Mugerza Mutriku 1:22:25

88 10 ernesto arambarri beitia Azkoitia 1:22:30

89 93 IMANOL Artola Sansebastia Idiazabal 1:22:33

90 91 MICHEL Perez Villasur Ordizia 1:22:33

91 111 Jexus Albisu Imaz Ataun 1:22:33

92 11 matias goñi celaya Beasain 1:22:40

93 107 Joseba Idiakez Zabala Gabiria 1:22:40

94 59 Xabier Murgia ioldi Lazkao 1:23:01

95 3 Valentin Izagirre Bengoetxea Beasain 1:23:20

96 19 Diego Arizaga Carrasco Donostia-San Sebastián 1:23:44

97 25 Inaxio Mujika Alonso Donostia-San Sebastián 1:23:44

98 97 Aitor Imaz Ganzarain Ataun 1:24:09

99 101 Jone Cerezo Sanz Zumarraga 1:24:11

100 100 Olaia Jauregi Izagirre Donostia 1:24:26

101 114 Eñaut Gantxegi  Maritxalar Lezo 1:24:26

102 69 Jon Ander Sanchez Lagala Andoain 1:24:52

103 14 Jesus mari Etxeberria lizarraga Ataun 1:25:09

104 13 pilar arriola diez Elgoibar 1:25:55

105 33 Mikel Martinez Iraola Irura 1:28:27

106 23 IGOR SUKIA ETXEBERRIA Ataun 1:28:39

107 75 Eneko Erauskin Barandiaran Ataun 1:28:39

108 16 ibon urrestarazu esnaola Ordizia 1:28:40

109 45 urko jauregi Ordizia 1:28:40

110 119 Patxi Atxa Goikoetxea Etxarri-Aranatz 1:30:56

111 5 Antton Garro  Arruebarrena Tolosa 1:35:46

112 1 Avelino olea de la iglesia Zumarraga 1:51:56



GIZONEZKOAK
POSTUA DORTSALA IZENA ABIZENAK HERRIA DENBORA

1 72 Alexander Oiarbide Ormazabal Ordizia 0:57:07

2 104 DAvid Garcia Gil Durango 0:58:10

3 51 Angel Vazquez Iglesias Lazkao 0:58:51

4 65 david martin gomez Lazkao 1:00:14

5 74 Oier Larrañaga Lazkao 1:03:50

6 49 Auritz Mendizabal Zegama 1:03:54

7 96 DAvid Cid Menor Lazkao 1:03:54

8 4 IMANOL OIARBIDE GOIKOETXEA Ordizia 1:04:00

9 47 mikel frias reguillaga Zegama 1:04:00

10 116 Jokin Etxeberria Aizpurua Ataun 1:04:00

11 30 Iagoba Iturzaeta Goenaga Azpeitia 1:04:15

12 76 Julen Gonzalez Etxezarreta Beasain 1:04:37

13 31 sergio serrano calvo Idiazabal 1:04:48

14 103 Txomin Marañon Gorospe Durango 1:05:00

15 79 Aritz Munarri Igoa Etxarri-Aranat 1:05:28

16 43 ibon Aranguren Kerejeta Zestoa 1:05:35

17 53 jon maiztegi pagaldai Idiazabal 1:05:42

18 17 Alberto Aranburu Urbieta Mutiloa 1:05:50

19 54 Ibai Iztueta Olaizola Anoeta 1:05:50

20 42 Jose Javier Maiza Beguiristain Etxarri-Aranat 1:06:05

21 112 Andoni Saldias Miguel Tolosa 1:06:13

22 24 Koldo Urrestarazu Garmendia Lazkao 1:06:47

23 113 Eñaut Hernandez Irastorza Zaldibia 1:06:47

24 62 DANEL LEUNDA AYASTUY Tolosa 1:07:16

25 117 Iban Urdangarin Agirre Ataun 1:07:35

26 81 Xabier Artola Ugalde Legazpi 1:08:22

27 50 IBAN ZABALETA URBIZU Beasain 1:08:53

28 108 Joseba Zabaleta Mujika Segura 1:09:13

29 105 Asier Auzmendi Agirre Urretxu 1:09:55

30 35 IBON OÑEDERRA AGIRRE Deba 1:10:14

31 102 Bingen Gonzalez Oiarbide Ordizia 1:10:14

32 80 Aitor Aldabaldetreku kerexeta Legazpi 1:10:24

33 82 Jon Larrañana Saez de Nanclares Legazpi 1:10:24

34 12 MITXEL CUADRADO DE LA FUENTE Ordizia 1:10:31

35 71 ekhi sukia Ataun 1:10:35



GIZONEZKOAK

36 40 fran araña yeregui Arbizu 1:10:58

37 89 Joxi Garmendia Otegi Ordizia 1:11:02

38 64 Ioritz Zurutuza Arin Ataun 1:11:45

39 109 Xabi Aizpuru Larrañaga Beasain 1:11:56

40 110 Josu Baiesteros Perez Lazkao 1:12:07

41 46 josu lezertua atxaga Mutriku 1:12:24

42 70 Gorka Ugalde Ordizia 1:12:54

43 77 Urtzi Murgia ioldi Lazkao 1:12:54

44 98 Xabier Auzmendi Munduate Lazkao 1:13:13

45 18 Iñaki Odriozola Egiguren Ataun 1:13:17

46 83 Igor Amundarain Plazaola Legazpi 1:13:20

47 7 JOSETXO UGALDE AYERBE Ordizia 1:13:22

48 27 IGOR LANDA IRASTORZA Ataun 1:13:22

49 22 Inaki Mujika Jauregui Ataun 1:13:45

50 37 iban verdugo markotegi Etxarri-Aranat 1:14:15

51 38 UNAI ARRIETA GOROSTIAGA Lazkao 1:14:15

52 56 Jon Aramburu ingunza Atxondo 1:14:15

53 15 JOSE MARI MARTIN RAMIREZ Beasain 1:14:42

54 41 Xabat Aizpiolea Iradi Hernani 1:15:12

55 88 Beñat Aranguren Alberdi Lazkao 1:15:24

56 118 Joxe Ramon Agirre Begiristain Ataun 1:16:57

57 94 Mikel Gisasola Gisasola Beasain 1:17:05

58 73 Beñat Sarriegi Arozena Lazkao 1:18:06

59 87 Koldo Mendizabal Aierza Lazkao 1:18:10

60 28 Santiago Alfaro Martínez Donostia-San 1:18:23

61 6 iñaki llabori zearra Bilbao 1:18:37

62 61 joseba otegi prieto Ordizia 1:18:37

63 115 Iñigo Romanatezabala Ortiz Legazpia 1:18:41

64 84 Asier Agirre Lizarraga Ataun 1:19:05

65 68 Alex Barrena Donostia-San 1:19:12

66 9 JABIER SIMON Ordizia 1:19:21

67 39 egoitz asurabarrena zipitria Zumarraga 1:19:30

68 26 Richard frankl Camacho yaguana Ordizia 1:19:51

69 32 Mikel Morea Aranzasti Ataun 1:20:10

70 8 JOSE RAMONHERNANDEZ LEON Ordizia 1:20:30
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71 36 Javier Marín Gallego Ordizia 1:20:47

72 95 Oscar Garzia Fuentes Lazkao 1:20:50

73 55 ioritz luis aranburu Hernani 1:20:58

74 106 Aratz Garmendia Iarza Lazkao 1:21:05

75 86 Unai Sarasa Mujika Ordizia 1:21:25

76 85 Iker Azpiroz Colmenero Ordizia 1:21:25

77 20 Aitor Sukia Ataun 1:22:20

78 67 AITOR MARTIN SANTANA Oiartzun 1:22:22

79 92 Juan Angel Ansola Mugerza Mutriku 1:22:25

80 10 ernesto arambarri beitia Azkoitia 1:22:30

81 91 MICHEL Perez Villasur Ordizia 1:22:33

82 111 Jexus Albisu Imaz Ataun 1:22:33

83 93 IMANOL Artola Sansebastia Idiazabal 1:22:33

84 11 matias goñi celaya Beasain 1:22:40

85 107 Joseba Idiakez Zabala Gabiria 1:22:40

86 59 Xabier Murgia ioldi Lazkao 1:23:01

87 3 Valentin Izagirre Bengoetxea Beasain 1:23:20

88 19 Diego Arizaga Carrasco Donostia-San 1:23:44

89 25 Inaxio Mujika Alonso Donostia-San 1:23:44

90 97 Aitor Imaz Ganzarain Ataun 1:24:09

91 114 Eñaut Gantxegi  Maritxalar Lezo 1:24:26

92 69 Jon Ander Sanchez Lagala Andoain 1:24:52

93 14 Jesus mari Etxeberria lizarraga Ataun 1:25:09

94 33 Mikel Martinez Iraola Irura 1:28:27

95 23 IGOR SUKIA ETXEBERRIA Ataun 1:28:39

96 75 Eneko Erauskin Barandiaran Ataun 1:28:39

97 16 ibon urrestarazu esnaola Ordizia 1:28:40

98 45 urko jauregi Ordizia 1:28:40

99 119 Patxi Atxa Goikoetxea Etxarri-Aranat 1:30:56

100 5 Antton Garro  Arruebarrena Tolosa 1:35:46

101 1 Avelino olea de la iglesia Zumarraga 1:51:56



EMAKUMEZKOAK
POSTUA DORTSALA IZENA ABIZENAK HERRIA DENBORA

1 78 Maite Arraiza Aramendia Lazkao 1:08:28

2 66 maialen muñoz lope Ibarra 1:10:52

3 120 Maider Lasa Marti nez Tolosa 1:14:03

4 63 GARAZI SAMPEDRO ARANDO Atxondo 1:14:15

5 99 Naroa Arrieta Beltran Lazkao 1:15:12

6 21 Miren Josune Bikuña Zubia Oñati 1:18:50

7 90 Garazi Lorenzo Aguado Ordizia 1:19:18

8 52 maria goikoetxea jaka Etxarri-Aranat 1:22:25

9 101 Jone Cerezo Sanz Zumarraga 1:24:11

10 100 Olaia Jauregi Izagirre Donostia 1:24:26

11 13 pilar arriola diez Elgoibar 1:25:55



GIZONEZKO BETERANOAK
POSTUA DORTSALA IZENA ABIZENAK HERRIA DENBORA

1 4 IMANOL OIARBIDE GOIKOETXEA Ordizia 1:04:00

2 17 Alberto Aranburu Urbieta Mutiloa 1:05:50

3 24 Koldo Urrestarazu Garmendia Lazkao 1:06:47

4 81 Xabier Artola Ugalde Legazpi 1:08:22

5 80 Aitor Aldabaldetreku kerexeta Legazpi 1:10:24

6 12 MITXEL CUADRADO DE LA FUENTE Ordizia 1:10:31

7 18 Iñaki Odriozola Egiguren Ataun 1:13:17

8 83 Igor Amundarain Plazaola Legazpi 1:13:20

9 7 JOSETXO UGALDE AYERBE Ordizia 1:13:22

10 22 Inaki Mujika Jauregui Ataun 1:13:45

11 15 JOSE MARI MARTIN RAMIREZ Beasain 1:14:42

12 118 Joxe Ramon Agirre Begiristain Ataun 1:16:57

13 87 Koldo Mendizabal Aierza Lazkao 1:18:10

14 6 iñaki llabori zearra Bilbao 1:18:37

15 9 JABIER SIMON Ordizia 1:19:21

16 26 Richard frankl Camacho yaguana Ordizia 1:19:51

17 8 JOSE RAMONHERNANDEZ LEON Ordizia 1:20:30

18 20 Aitor Sukia Ataun 1:22:20

19 92 Juan Angel Ansola Mugerza Mutriku 1:22:25

20 10 ernesto arambarri beitia Azkoitia 1:22:30

21 91 MICHEL Perez Villasur Ordizia 1:22:33

22 111 Jexus Albisu Imaz Ataun 1:22:33

23 11 matias goñi celaya Beasain 1:22:40

24 3 Valentin Izagirre Bengoetxea Beasain 1:23:20

25 19 Diego Arizaga Carrasco Donostia-San 1:23:44

26 25 Inaxio Mujika Alonso Donostia-San 1:23:44

27 14 Jesus mari Etxeberria lizarraga Ataun 1:25:09

28 23 IGOR SUKIA ETXEBERRIA Ataun 1:28:39

29 16 ibon urrestarazu esnaola Ordizia 1:28:40

30 119 Patxi Atxa Goikoetxea Etxarri-Aranat 1:30:56

31 5 Antton Garro  Arruebarrena Tolosa 1:35:46

32 1 Avelino olea de la iglesia Zumarraga 1:51:56



EMAKUMEZKO BETERANOAK
POSTUA DORTSALA IZENA ABIZENAK HERRIA DENBORA

1 99 Naroa Arrieta Beltran Lazkao 1:15:12

2 21 Miren Josune Bikuña Zubia Oñati 1:18:50

3 13 pilar arriola diez Elgoibar 1:25:55



HERRITAR GIZONEZKOAK
POSTUA Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Localidad DENBORA

1 116 Jokin Etxeberria Aizpurua Ataun 1:04:00

2 117 Iban Urdangarin Agirre Ataun 1:07:35

3 71 ekhi sukia Ataun 1:10:35

4 64 Ioritz Zurutuza Arin Ataun 1:11:45

5 18 Iñaki Odriozola Egiguren Ataun 1:13:17

6 27 IGOR LANDA IRASTORZA Ataun 1:13:22

7 22 Inaki Mujika Jauregui Ataun 1:13:45

8 118 Joxe Ramon Agirre Begiristain Ataun 1:16:57

9 84 Asier Agirre Lizarraga Ataun 1:19:05

10 32 Mikel Morea Aranzasti Ataun 1:20:10

11 20 Aitor Sukia Ataun 1:22:20

12 111 Jexus Albisu Imaz Ataun 1:22:33

13 97 Aitor Imaz Ganzarain Ataun 1:24:09

14 14 Jesus mari Etxeberria lizarraga Ataun 1:25:09

15 23 IGOR SUKIA ETXEBERRIA Ataun 1:28:39

16 75 Eneko Erauskin Barandiaran Ataun 1:28:39



HERRITAR  BETER.GIZ
POSTUA Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Localidad DENBORA

1 18 Iñaki Odriozola Egiguren Ataun 1:13:17

2 22 Inaki Mujika Jauregui Ataun 1:13:45

3 118 Joxe Ramon Agirre Begiristain Ataun 1:16:57

4 20 Aitor Sukia Ataun 1:22:20

5 111 Jexus Albisu Imaz Ataun 1:22:33

6 14 Jesus mari Etxeberria lizarraga Ataun 1:25:09

7 23 IGOR SUKIA ETXEBERRIA Ataun 1:28:39
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